Indian Council of Medical Research Headquarters Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029

File No.: FP-19/31/2021-AAI/(C No. 173186)

Dated: 04.10.2024

TRANSFER/POSTING ORDERS

Consequent upon superannuation of existing Section officers, and promotion of Assistants to the post of Section Officers on regular/adhoc basis and keeping in view of the administrative convenience and functional requirement of ICMR Hqs/Institutes/Centers, the Competent Authority of ICMR, has decided the transfer/posting of the following Officers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:

Sno.	Name of Section Officer	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to
i.	Sh Ramesh Chand	ICMR Hqs	ICMR Hq with addl charge NICPR Noida
ii.	Sh Vijay	NICPR Noida	ICMR Hqs
iii.	Sh Abhishek Saraf	NIRTH Jabalpur with addl charge of HQs	ICMR Hqs
iv.	Sh Ravi Meena	NIRDH&DS. New Delhi	ICMR Hqs
V.	Sh Jasmer	NIRCH&DR (erstwhile NIP)Delhi	ICMR Hqs
vi.	Sh. Gaurav	NIMR, New Delhi	ICMR HQs
vii.	Sh Monu Sharma	NICPR Noida	ICMR Hqs
viii.	Sh Jujhar Singh	ICMR Hqs	ICMR Hqs (Special Attachment for Mission Recruitment)
ix.	Sh Rakesh Dhuliya	ICMR Hqs	ICMR Hqs with addl charge of NIRDH&DS
х.	Ms. Shalu Kapoor	ICMR Hqrs	ICMR Hqs with addl charge of NICH&DR
xi.	Shri Laxman Singh	ICMR Hqrs	ICMR HQs with addl ICMR-NIMR
xii.	Smt. Rekha Verma (PwBD)	ICMR Hqrs	ICMR HQ
xiii.	Sh Prabhu C	NIN, Hyderabad	NARFBR Hyderabad
xiv.	Mrs Anusradha Jayalaxmi T	NIN, Hyderabad	NARFBR Hyderabad
XV.	Sh R Hariharan	NIRT, Chennai	NCDIR Bengaluru
xvi.	Sh Sumit	ICMR HQs	NICPR Noida
xvii.	Mrs P Kousalya	NIRT Chennai	NIE, Chennai
xviii.	Sh VM Satav	NIRRH, Mumbai	NIIH Mumbai
xix.	Sh YC Pote	NIV Pune	NIIH, Mumbai
XX.	Sh HV Jadhav	NIRRCH Mumbai	NIIRNCD Jodhpur

Sno.	Name of Section Officer	Present Place of Posting	Proposal for transfer to
xxi.	Sh TV Srirajan	VCRC	ICMR HQs
xxii.	Shri A. Satyanarayana Prasad (PwBD)	NIN Hyderabad	NIN Hyderabad
xxiii.	Smt T Sheela	NIRT , Chennai	NIN Hyderabad
xxiv.	Mrs RR Ganchi (PwBD)	NIOH Ahmedabad	NIOH ahmedabad
XXV.	Sh. Gaurav Tehlan	ICMR HQs	NIRDH&DS with addl charge of ICMR Hqs
xxvi.	Sh. Aneesh Vyas	ICMR Hqs	NIREH Bhopal with addl charge of ICMR HQ
xxvii.	Shri Girish J. Parav	NIIH Mumbai	ICMR Hqs
xviii.	Mrs Goutami CS	NIN Hyderabad	NIREH, Bhopal
xxix.	Sh. A Gopinath	NARFBR Hyderabad	NIE Chennai
XXX.	Shri Sakthiprabhu. R	NIE Chennai	ICMR Hqs
xxxi.	Smt Priyanka Gupta	NIREH Bhopal	NIRTH Jabalpur
xxxii.	Ms. Kiran P. Rajpurkar	NIIH Mumbai	NITVAR, Pune
xxiii.	Mrs. Minakashi U. Kesarkar	NIIH Mumbai	ICMR Hqs
xxiv.	Sh Gaurav Anand	RMRIMS Patna	NJIL& OMD, Agra
XXV.	Sh Sunil Bishnoi	NIIRNCD Jodhpur	NJIL&OMD ,Agra
xxvi.	Sh Alok Kumar	RMRIMS Patna	RMRC, Bhubaneswar
xvii.	Shri Minehar Moran	RMRCNE Dibrugarh	RMRCNE, Dibrugarh
xviii.	Sh AS Sivaraj	NIRT Chennai	RMRIMS, Patna
xxix.	Sh Raj Kumar	NIE, Chennai	RMRIMS, Patna
xl.	Mrs A Uma	NIRT Chennai	NIV, Pune (One Health)

Note: The officers will look after the additional charge for minimum one week every month or as and when required. During the stay at one station, the officer will continue to dispose of important issues of both the units under his/her charge through e-file /VPN module.

2. After being relieved from present Institute/Hqs/Centers, the concerned officer should report to the new place of posting/transfer and take over the charge of the duty immediately, under intimation to the undersigned.

3. TA on transfer, joining time pay and joining time shall be admissible to all officers as per rules, except Smt Priyanka Gupta and Sh. Aneesh Vyas as both have been transferred on their own request.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Jagdish Rajesh) Assistant Director General (A)

All Above Officers

Copy to:-

1. PS to DG/ Addl DG/Sr. DDG (A) / Sr. FA, ICMR

2. Head of All Divisions of ICMR Hqs

3. Director/Director-Incharge of ICMR-NIRDH&DS/NICH&DR/NIMR/NICPR/NIIRNCD/NIIH/NIRRH/RMRIMS, Patna/ RMRC Bhubaneswar/RMRCNE/NIVTAR/NIV/NIOH/NIE/NITM/NJIL&OMD/NIRBI/NIRT/NIREH/ NIRTH/VCRC/NIN/NARFBR/NCDIR- with the request to relieve the concerned staff and forward joining/taking over charge report to Establishment Section, ICMR, Hqrs through email (admin1.hq@icmr.gov.in).

- 4. DDG(A), ICMR Hqs
- 5. ADG (F), ICMR Hqs
- 6. AD(OL)- for hindi translation, please.

7. DDÒ

- 8. Nodal Officer Egov Cell
- 9. PF/Budget File/Guard File